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STATE OF WISCONSIN 

DANE COUNTY 

 

 

The undersigned Secretary of Revenue of the State of Wisconsin does hereby certify that 

the enclosed report, containing a list of all the counties of the State, together with valuation of the 

real and personal property set opposite the name of each county, constitutes and is the county 

assessment of all the real and personal general property subject to taxation in the counties of the 

State, as made and determined by the Department of Revenue for the year 2023, according to 

the provisions of Section 70.57 of the Statutes; and that the total of the values of the general 

property of the counties of the State, as shown in said statement is $842,653,653,000 and 

constitutes the State assessment of all general taxable property of the State as determined by the 

Department of Revenue under the authority of Section 70.575 of the Statutes. 

 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, 15th day of August 2023 

 

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

 

Peter Barca 

Secretary of Revenue  



08/11/2023

ADAMS
ASHLAND
BARRON
BAYFIELD
BROWN
BUFFALO
BURNETT
CALUMET
CHIPPEWA
CLARK
COLUMBIA
CRAWFORD
DANE
DODGE
DOOR
DOUGLAS
DUNN
EAU CLAIRE
FLORENCE
FOND DU LAC
FOREST
GRANT
GREEN
GREEN LAKE
IOWA
IRON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JUNEAU
KENOSHA
KEWAUNEE
LA CROSSE
LAFAYETTE
LANGLADE
LINCOLN
MANITOWOC
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MARQUETTE
MILWAUKEE
MONROE
OCONTO
ONEIDA
OUTAGAMIE
OZAUKEE
PEPIN

 4,440,395,700
 1,746,424,800
 6,604,935,500
 3,753,502,200

 33,973,319,500
 1,597,511,200
 4,384,128,100
 6,767,918,000
 9,298,786,200
 3,173,530,900
 8,506,602,300
 1,802,321,600

 99,140,491,900
 9,951,852,400

 12,318,310,300
 5,561,147,600
 5,088,573,800

 13,435,817,700
 957,314,000

 11,083,166,100
 1,714,468,800
 4,802,323,200
 4,801,966,400
 3,543,814,300
 3,221,832,100
 1,310,007,100
 2,301,575,500

 11,208,619,100
 3,548,006,500

 24,821,374,700
 2,652,744,700

 15,109,525,000
 1,704,160,300
 2,440,013,000
 3,672,817,100
 8,462,016,000

 15,911,360,400
 5,826,472,700
 2,539,759,600

 96,037,594,500
 4,930,288,600
 6,185,097,000

 11,007,662,100
 24,646,667,400
 17,715,829,700

 935,898,000

 4,415,923,700
 1,721,540,000
 6,532,501,900
 3,741,112,200

 33,317,581,000
 1,584,466,300
 4,367,701,200
 6,699,880,600
 9,206,978,100
 3,115,993,300
 8,403,911,100
 1,775,388,700

 97,956,048,000
 9,788,397,000

 12,269,676,800
 5,433,263,200
 5,011,580,500

 13,222,702,600
 952,191,100

 10,884,403,500
 1,703,820,600
 4,750,488,300
 4,740,849,600
 3,524,492,700
 3,183,506,800
 1,300,703,500
 2,262,561,200

 11,089,718,800
 3,514,286,900

 24,485,703,900
 2,632,611,600

 14,832,542,800
 1,684,072,100
 2,411,188,700
 3,621,295,000
 8,356,353,300

 15,606,499,600
 5,741,771,600
 2,513,809,200

 94,462,906,100
 4,835,449,700
 6,143,331,400

 10,919,999,400
 24,277,097,900
 17,550,432,000

 926,044,300

REAL 
ESTATE 

PERSONAL 
PROPERTY  

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

2023  EQUALIZED VALUES
BY COUNTIES

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTYDATE:

EQVAL914WI

COUNTY

 24,472,000
 24,884,800
 72,433,600
 12,390,000

 655,738,500
 13,044,900
 16,426,900
 68,037,400
 91,808,100
 57,537,600

 102,691,200
 26,932,900

 1,184,443,900
 163,455,400
 48,633,500

 127,884,400
 76,993,300

 213,115,100
 5,122,900

 198,762,600
 10,648,200
 51,834,900
 61,116,800
 19,321,600
 38,325,300
 9,303,600

 39,014,300
 118,900,300
 33,719,600

 335,670,800
 20,133,100

 276,982,200
 20,088,200
 28,824,300
 51,522,100

 105,662,700
 304,860,800
 84,701,100
 25,950,400

 1,574,688,400
 94,838,900
 41,765,600
 87,662,700

 369,569,500
 165,397,700

 9,853,700

ALL
PROPERTY

 0.53
 0.21
 0.78
 0.45
 4.03
 0.19
 0.52
 0.80
 1.10
 0.38
 1.01
 0.21

 11.77
 1.18
 1.46
 0.66
 0.60
 1.59
 0.11
 1.32
 0.20
 0.57
 0.57
 0.42
 0.38
 0.16
 0.27
 1.33
 0.42
 2.95
 0.32
 1.79
 0.20
 0.29
 0.44
 1.00
 1.89
 0.69
 0.30

 11.40
 0.59
 0.73
 1.31
 2.93
 2.10
 0.11

PERCENT
TO TOTAL OF

ALL PROPERTY
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08/11/2023

PIERCE
POLK
PORTAGE
PRICE
RACINE
RICHLAND
ROCK
RUSK
ST CROIX
SAUK
SAWYER
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
TAYLOR
TREMPEALEAU
VERNON
VILAS
WALWORTH
WASHBURN
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
WAUSHARA
WINNEBAGO
WOOD
MENOMINEE

 5,594,297,500
 7,930,198,900
 8,712,315,400
 2,125,055,300

 24,283,193,000
 1,808,843,600

 19,221,108,100
 1,748,937,100

 16,384,537,800
 11,157,133,500
 5,376,954,500
 4,767,347,500

 14,393,939,500
 2,144,727,800
 3,280,107,300
 3,154,984,000

 10,846,204,300
 24,657,944,300
 4,050,329,300

 23,449,946,400
 84,956,236,000
 6,079,315,700
 3,947,322,900

 19,775,394,900
 7,525,102,300

 644,232,500

 5,556,275,700
 7,870,807,400
 8,533,637,300
 2,105,520,600

 23,987,289,300
 1,790,462,800

 18,911,526,000
 1,730,794,800

 16,255,300,900
 11,001,359,500
 5,343,240,700
 4,720,799,800

 14,057,299,300
 2,118,693,400
 3,218,934,900
 3,127,550,700

 10,779,388,700
 24,499,863,200
 4,031,929,800

 23,244,923,800
 84,008,727,700
 6,009,541,100
 3,916,582,800

 19,449,541,000
 7,345,347,600

 643,060,400

 TOTAL  831,731,177,000

REAL 
ESTATE 

PERSONAL 
PROPERTY  

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

2023  EQUALIZED VALUES
BY COUNTIES

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTYDATE:

EQVAL914WI

COUNTY

 38,021,800
 59,391,500

 178,678,100
 19,534,700

 295,903,700
 18,380,800

 309,582,100
 18,142,300

 129,236,900
 155,774,000
 33,713,800
 46,547,700

 336,640,200
 26,034,400
 61,172,400
 27,433,300
 66,815,600

 158,081,100
 18,399,500

 205,022,600
 947,508,300
 69,774,600
 30,740,100

 325,853,900
 179,754,700

 1,172,100

ALL
PROPERTY

 0.66
 0.94
 1.03
 0.25
 2.88
 0.22
 2.28
 0.21
 1.94
 1.32
 0.64
 0.57
 1.71
 0.26
 0.39
 0.37
 1.29
 2.93
 0.48
 2.78

 10.08
 0.72
 0.47
 2.35
 0.89
 0.08

PERCENT
TO TOTAL OF

ALL PROPERTY

 842,653,653,000  10,922,476,000  100.00
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