

2135 RIMROCK ROAD • Mail Stop 624A • P.O. BOX 8933 • MADISON, WISCONSIN 53708-8933 • 608-266-6466 • FAX (608) 266-5718 http://www.revenue.wi.gov

Tony Evers Governor Peter W. Barca Secretary of Revenue

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DANE COUNTY

The undersigned Secretary of Revenue of the State of Wisconsin does hereby certify that the enclosed report, containing a list of all the counties of the State, together with valuation of the real and personal property set opposite the name of each county, constitutes and is the county assessment of all the real and personal general property subject to taxation in the counties of the State, as made and determined by the Department of Revenue for the year 2023, according to the provisions of Section 70.57 of the Statutes; and that the total of the values of the general property of the counties of the State, as shown in said statement is \$842,653,653,000 and constitutes the State assessment of all general taxable property of the State as determined by the Department of Revenue under the authority of Section 70.575 of the Statutes.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, 15th day of August 2023

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

zetu W. Brea

Peter Barca

Secretary of Revenue

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 EQUALIZED VALUES BY COUNTIES REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

DATE: 08/11/2023

EQVAL914WI PAGE 1 OF 2

COUNTY	ALL PROPERTY	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	PERCENT TO TOTAL OF ALL PROPERTY
ADAMS	4,440,395,700	4,415,923,700	24,472,000	0.53
ASHLAND	1,746,424,800	1,721,540,000	24,884,800	0.21
BARRON	6,604,935,500	6,532,501,900	72,433,600	0.78
BAYFIELD	3,753,502,200	3,741,112,200	12,390,000	0.45
BROWN	33,973,319,500	33,317,581,000	655,738,500	4.03
BUFFALO	1,597,511,200	1,584,466,300	13,044,900	0.19
BURNETT	4,384,128,100	4,367,701,200	16,426,900	0.52
CALUMET	6,767,918,000	6,699,880,600	68,037,400	0.80
CHIPPEWA	9,298,786,200	9,206,978,100	91,808,100	1.10
CLARK	3,173,530,900	3,115,993,300	57,537,600	0.38
COLUMBIA	8,506,602,300	8,403,911,100	102,691,200	1.01
CRAWFORD	1,802,321,600	1,775,388,700	26,932,900	0.21
DANE	99,140,491,900	97,956,048,000	1,184,443,900	11.77
DODGE	9,951,852,400	9,788,397,000	163,455,400	1.18
DOOR	12,318,310,300	12,269,676,800	48,633,500	1.46
DOUGLAS	5,561,147,600	5,433,263,200	127,884,400	0.66
DUNN	5,088,573,800	5,011,580,500	76,993,300	0.60
EAU CLAIRE	13,435,817,700	13,222,702,600	213,115,100	1.59
FLORENCE	957,314,000	952,191,100	5,122,900	0.11
FOND DU LAC	11,083,166,100	10,884,403,500	198,762,600	1.32
FOREST	1,714,468,800	1,703,820,600	10,648,200	0.20
GRANT	4,802,323,200	4,750,488,300	51,834,900	0.57
GREEN	4,801,966,400	4,740,849,600	61,116,800	0.57
GREEN LAKE	3,543,814,300	3,524,492,700	19,321,600	0.42
IOWA	3,221,832,100	3,183,506,800	38,325,300	0.38
IRON	1,310,007,100	1,300,703,500	9,303,600	0.16
JACKSON	2,301,575,500	2,262,561,200	39,014,300	0.27
JEFFERSON	11,208,619,100	11,089,718,800	118,900,300	1.33
JUNEAU	3,548,006,500	3,514,286,900	33,719,600	0.42
KENOSHA	24,821,374,700	24,485,703,900	335,670,800	2.95
KEWAUNEE	2,652,744,700	2,632,611,600	20,133,100	0.32
LA CROSSE	15,109,525,000	14,832,542,800	276,982,200	1.79
LAFAYETTE	1,704,160,300	1,684,072,100	20,088,200	0.20
LANGLADE	2,440,013,000	2,411,188,700	28,824,300	0.29
LINCOLN	3,672,817,100	3,621,295,000	51,522,100	0.44
MANITOWOC	8,462,016,000	8,356,353,300	105,662,700	1.00
MARATHON	15,911,360,400	15,606,499,600	304,860,800	1.89
MARINETTE	5,826,472,700	5,741,771,600	84,701,100	0.69
MARQUETTE	2,539,759,600	2,513,809,200	25,950,400	0.30
MILWAUKEE	96,037,594,500	94,462,906,100	1,574,688,400	11.40
MONROE	4,930,288,600	4,835,449,700	94,838,900	0.59
OCONTO	6,185,097,000	6,143,331,400	41,765,600	0.73
ONEIDA	11,007,662,100	10,919,999,400	87,662,700	1.31
OUTAGAMIE	24,646,667,400	24,277,097,900	369,569,500	2.93
OZAUKEE	17,715,829,700	17,550,432,000	165,397,700	2.10
PEPIN	935,898,000	926,044,300	9,853,700	0.11

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 EQUALIZED VALUES BY COUNTIES REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

DATE: 08/11/2023

EQVAL914WI PAGE 2 OF 2

COUNTY	ALL PROPERTY	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY	PERCENT TO TOTAL OF ALL PROPERTY
PIERCE	5,594,297,500	5,556,275,700	38,021,800	0.66
POLK	7,930,198,900	7,870,807,400	59,391,500	0.94
PORTAGE	8,712,315,400	8,533,637,300	178,678,100	1.03
PRICE	2,125,055,300	2,105,520,600	19,534,700	0.25
RACINE	24,283,193,000	23,987,289,300	295,903,700	2.88
RICHLAND	1,808,843,600	1,790,462,800	18,380,800	0.22
ROCK	19,221,108,100	18,911,526,000	309,582,100	2.28
RUSK	1,748,937,100	1,730,794,800	18,142,300	0.21
ST CROIX	16,384,537,800	16,255,300,900	129,236,900	1.94
SAUK	11,157,133,500	11,001,359,500	155,774,000	1.32
SAWYER	5,376,954,500	5,343,240,700	33,713,800	0.64
SHAWANO	4,767,347,500	4,720,799,800	46,547,700	0.57
SHEBOYGAN	14,393,939,500	14,057,299,300	336,640,200	1.71
TAYLOR	2,144,727,800	2,118,693,400	26,034,400	0.26
TREMPEALEAU	3,280,107,300	3,218,934,900	61,172,400	0.39
VERNON	3,154,984,000	3,127,550,700	27,433,300	0.37
VILAS	10,846,204,300	10,779,388,700	66,815,600	1.29
WALWORTH	24,657,944,300	24,499,863,200	158,081,100	2.93
WASHBURN	4,050,329,300	4,031,929,800	18,399,500	0.48
WASHINGTON	23,449,946,400	23,244,923,800	205,022,600	2.78
WAUKESHA	84,956,236,000	84,008,727,700	947,508,300	10.08
WAUPACA	6,079,315,700	6,009,541,100	69,774,600	0.72
WAUSHARA	3,947,322,900	3,916,582,800	30,740,100	0.47
WINNEBAGO	19,775,394,900	19,449,541,000	325,853,900	2.35
WOOD	7,525,102,300	7,345,347,600	179,754,700	0.89
MENOMINEE	644,232,500	643,060,400	1,172,100	0.08
TOTAL	842,653,653,000	831,731,177,000	10,922,476,000	100.00